Rella Holding A/S

Announcement No. 13/2014

Page 1 of 1

Copenhagen, 8 July 2014

NASDAQ OMX Copenhagen A/S Nikolaj Plads 6 <u>DK -1007 Copenhagen K</u>

Major Shareholder Announcement

It has come to the attention of Rella Holding A/S, that Classic Fund Management Aktiengesellschaft, Liechtenstein on 8 January 2014 has acquired 1,163,000 shares in Rella Holding A/S.

Classic Fund Management Aktiengesellschaft has thereby acquired over 5% of the shares in the company.

Kind regards, Rella Holding A/S

Contact: Klaus Landstrøm, CEO. Phone: +45 51 35 61 13.